combination of technical and managerial skills, along with his experience in board-level decision-making, 

positions him as a valuable asset in guiding and enhancing corporate governance and strategic direction. 

ITEM NO.2 

Kcl Infra Projects  Limited (“the Company”) came out with a Rights Issue 23,69,79,000 (Twenty-Three 

Crores Sixty-Nine Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand) Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares Of Face Value Of 

Rs.2.00/- (Rupees Two Only) (‘Equity Shares’) Each At A Price Of Rs.2.00/- (Rupees Two Only) Per Right 

Share Being At Par With The Existing Face Value Of The Equity Shares (‘Issue Price’) (‘Right Shares’) For 

An Amount Aggregating Up To Rs.47,39,58,000.00/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Crores Thirty-Nine Lakhs Fifty-

Eight Thousand Only) on a rights issue basis to the eligible shareholders of Kcl infra projects limited 

(‘company’ or ‘issuer’) in the ratio of 9 (nine) rights shares for every 1 (one) equity share held by such 

eligible shareholders as on Friday, August 05, 2022, being the record date (‘issue’).

[...]

thereunder and applicable provision of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in the Authorised 

Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 5,50,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores Fifty Lakh) divided into 

2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh ) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each to Rs. 55,00,00,000( Rupees Fifty 

Five Crore) divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each ranking 

pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company as per the Memorandum and 

Articles of Association of the Company. 

5. OTHER DISCLOSURES: 

a. There are no materially significant transactions with its promoters, the directors or the senior management